## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Graphic Arts, LLC		1108/02/2002 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282539	POLYCELL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 578-4271

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Cordani

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2156-585
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
Signature:	/Linda M. Freed/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0162

900099890

Date:	02/25/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				

Total Attachments: 2

source=MPSLLC\_20080219162539#page1.tif source=MPSLLC\_20080219162539#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0163

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, LLC" TO "MACDERMID PRINTING SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2439485 8100 070648383



Varuet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 5717258

DATE: 05-31-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0164

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, LLC

#### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafte: called the "Company") is MacDermid Graphic Arts, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC."

3. The foregoing amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Dated as of August 2, 2002.

By:

John Corlani

Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/02/2002 020495597 - 2439485

. W1219706)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 02/25/2008**